
593,217

102,797

109,992

54,270

95,288

42,781

64,899

7,015

11,733

8,417

30,666

6,471

8,848

5,869

10,498

3,185

5,507

1,659

5,072

10,848

5,910

1,210

282

172,557

32,459

13,537

18,480

33,069

14,449

18,018

1,847

3,498

3,366

14,696

2,067

3,328

2,261

2,927

716

1,482

355

1,244

2,943

1,299

394

122

10,430,272

1,442,634

2,368,808

982,090

1,270,242

753,840

1,105,706

148,072

278,698

154,299

439,868

131,819

222,564

113,524

211,109

44,849

87,777

30,522

96,683

409,243

114,378

20,690

2,857

3,313,803

449,111

377,785

472,232

483,858

281,558

344,939

28,129

121,102

61,373

199,908

36,526

71,589

37,895

40,018

4,566

12,826

2,259

15,129

253,701

14,526

3,991

782

 總　　　　計 Grand total

 　新　北　市 New Taipei City

 　臺　北　市 Taipei City

 　桃　園　市 Taoyuan City

 　臺　中　市 Taichung City

 　臺　南　市 Tainan City

 　高　雄　市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜　蘭　縣 Yilan County

 　新　竹　縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗　栗　縣 Miaoli County

 　彰　化　縣 Changhwa County

 　南　投　縣 Nantou County

 　雲　林　縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉　義　縣 Chiayi County

 　屏　東　縣 Pingtung County

 　臺　東　縣 Taitung County

 　花　蓮　縣 Hwalien County

 　澎　湖　縣 Penghu County

 　基　隆　市 Keelung City

 　新　竹　市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉　義　市 Chiayi City

 　金　門　縣 Kinmen County

 　連　江　縣 Lienchiang County

111年底

 勞動部勞工保險局。

 表 6-3 勞工保險投保單位數及人數－按地區及類別分

 單位：家、人

 總　計  產業勞工及交通、公用事業之員工
地     區     別

Grand total Industrial workers

單 位 數 人  數 單 位 數 人  數Area
Units Persons Units Persons

 資料來源：
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334,062

58,586

79,486

29,443

50,966

22,047

37,067

3,130

6,422

3,518

12,490

2,808

3,544

2,466

4,862

1,477

2,640

478

2,599

6,137

3,319

523

54

15,952

2,443

3,812

1,138

1,818

1,101

1,624

305

332

260

568

289

390

226

527

166

223

45

155

316

165

40

9

8,423

756

949

597

794

693

860

239

232

298

429

329

355

265

442

229

306

120

140

145

103

96

46

3,534,344

524,824

1,371,364

262,348

405,824

168,377

314,289

24,666

88,444

28,543

82,952

21,186

29,395

23,277

35,726

9,098

18,213

3,290

16,425

81,143

21,815

2,902

243

372,181

49,585

87,010

28,515

39,709

23,186

38,971

6,556

11,556

5,705

18,488

6,396

7,317

8,827

8,814

4,887

10,296

782

4,260

6,877

3,916

476

52

476,145

48,986

137,039

35,225

45,668

34,308

38,973

10,093

9,712

7,896

14,750

10,014

13,944

7,817

14,538

6,939

10,058

3,101

6,500

9,875

5,508

4,326

875

 End of 2022

Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.

and Various Insured Laborer
Table 6-3 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Insurance by Area

 Unit：Unit、Person

 公司、行號之員工  新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工  政府機關、公、私立學校之員工

    firms and shops
Workers of commercial

    organizations or cooperative enterprises
Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit

   agencies and schools
Employees in government

單 位 數 人  數 單 位 數 人  數 單 位 數 人  數
Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons

 Source：
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2,961

423

42

63

59

73

461

471

22

14

25

1

57

54

355

77

45

502

145

31

1

18

22

187

19

24

24

25

19

16

5

5

－

9

7

4

4

4

2

4

1

－

7

7

1

－

9,034

1,474

187

159

158

196

1,188

1,724

79

50

58

2

114

117

909

162

138

1,575

539

95

1

47

62

8,992

1,135

705

1,064

2,286

1,220

840

230

139

－

233

191

83

48

161

47

102

29

－

183

270

26

－

 總　　　　計 Grand total

 　新　北　市 New Taipei City

 　臺　北　市 Taipei City

 　桃　園　市 Taoyuan City

 　臺　中　市 Taichung City

 　臺　南　市 Tainan City

 　高　雄　市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜　蘭　縣 Yilan County

 　新　竹　縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗　栗　縣 Miaoli County

 　彰　化　縣 Changhwa County

 　南　投　縣 Nantou County

 　雲　林　縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉　義　縣 Chiayi County

 　屏　東　縣 Pingtung County

 　臺　東　縣 Taitung County

 　花　蓮　縣 Hwalien County

 　澎　湖　縣 Penghu County

 　基　隆　市 Keelung City

 　新　竹　市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉　義　市 Chiayi City

 　金　門　縣 Kinmen County

 　連　江　縣 Lienchiang County

111年底

 表 6-3 勞工保險投保單位數及人數－按地區及類別分(續)

 單位：家、人

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 職業訓練機構接受訓練者
地       區      別

  fishing production
Workers employed in

 vocational training organizations
   Persons receiving training in

單 位 數 人  數 單 位 數 人  數Area
Units Persons Units Persons
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4,039

310

339

301

386

335

559

187

114

108

187

115

185

67

151

65

115

16

184

146

150

17

2

39

5

－

2

1

2

7

2

－

2

1

1

1

1

5

3

1

1

1

1

－

1

1

54,997

7,796

11,803

4,222

8,170

4,062

6,287

829

1,108

851

2,261

854

984

525

1,225

450

691

141

604

1,122

866

120

26

2,016,983

288,450

294,358

144,229

221,983

145,961

289,019

56,093

37,558

35,442

90,642

46,349

65,074

15,903

83,239

13,786

30,962

4,574

47,782

42,597

59,323

3,195

464

248,363

23,887

－

1,388

1,755

64,265

24,793

14,866

－

7,513

14,155

4,382

27,054

16,446

15,676

2,885

1,510

13,994

2,216

6,114

－

5,177

287

450,427

55,182

100,360

36,930

69,001

34,769

52,694

5,715

10,108

7,777

18,682

6,773

7,994

3,194

12,028

2,479

3,672

918

3,832

8,658

9,019

550

92

 End of 2022

and Various Insured Laborer (Cont.)
Table 6-3 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Insurance by Area

 Unit：Unit、Person

職  業  勞  工 漁會之甲類會員 自  願  投  保  者

fishermen's association
  Class A members of

Craft workers Voluntary insured persons

單 位 數 人  數 單 位 數 人  數 單 位 數 人  數
Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons

 -171-


